which the tender is made, it will be sufficient if particulars regarding the previous occasion on 

which the said certificate was produced are given.  

--15-- 

Contractor 

All tenders received without a certificate as aforementioned will be summarily rejected.  

4. Each tenders must pay an Earnest money deposit of Rs.28,500/- (Twenty Eight 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) including the basic rate and Goods and Service Tax (GST)  

The earnest money deposit can be paid in Demand Draft only.  The earnest money will be 

refunded to the unsuccessful tender on application, after termination is sent of rejection of the

[...]

pandams kumudam,jagadi  fully dressed for all face 15cm 

thick laid in combination mortar 1:1:5 mix and pointed 

with same mortar including cost and conveyance of all 

materials labour charges etc, complete. 

Special 1m
3
(one 

cubic metre) 

10 4196.00sft 

(Four thousand 

one hundred 

and ninety six 

square feets) 

Flooring with paving cutstone fully dressed for all faces 

15cm thick laid in combination mortor 1:1:5 mix and 

pointed with same mortar including cost and conveyance 

of all materials labour etc,complete 

Special 1sft (One 

square feet)

[...]

vigraham height is measurable from the crown top to the 

bottom of foot only.  If peetam is provided the rate with 

peetam may be adopted as detailed thereunder). 

Special       

36 nos. (Thirty 

six numbers) 

Sudhai vigraham height above 2'6" and 3'6"   Each     

17 1080.00sqm 

(One thousand 

eighty square 

metres) 

Pointing with Cement Mortar 1:3 (One cement & three 

sand) for cut stone walls and walls using (one cement and 

three sand)  including all cost and conveyance of all 

materials etc, complete. 

62 1m
2
(one 

square 

metre)